SOUNDADVISOR™
SOUND LEVEL
METER & KITS
larsondavis.com/soundadvisor  |  1 716 936 8243
2
SOUNDADVISOR™
MEASUREMENTS SIMPLIFIED
	■ Connectivity Is Key – Cellular, WiFi, and wired networking are all

Power 3.2 W with power save configuration
14
ORDERING INFORMATION
MODEL
NUMBER DESCRIPTION
Sound Level Meter
831C-FF
SoundAdvisor Model 831C sound level meter with Class-1 free-
field, pre-polarized precision condenser microphone (50 mV/pa),
preamplifier (PRM831), accessory kit (831C-ACC)
831C-FF-KIT1 831C-FF with DVX012 and firmware options 831C-LOG,
831C‑OB3, 831C-ELA & 831C‑SR
831C-FF-KIT2 SoundAdvisor Model 831C-FF with firmware options 831C-LOG
& 831C-OB3
831C-RI
SoundAdvisor Model 831C sound level meter with Class-1
random-incidence pre‑polarized condenser microphone
(50 mV/Pa), preamplifier (PRM831), accessory kit (831C-ACC)
831C-RI-KIT1 SoundAdvisor Model 831C-RI with DVX012 and firmware options
831C-LOG, 831C‑OB3, 831C-ELA & 831C-SR
831C-LOWN
SoundAdvisor Model 831C sound level meter with 378A04 low
noise, ICP microphone and preamplifier (450 mV/Pa), accessory
kit (831C-ACC) and ICP adapter (ADP074)
831C SoundAdvisor Model 831C sound level meter for environmental
and community noise without microphone or preamplifier
Firmware Options
831C-LOG Upgrade Model 831C with logging of time histories with periods
from 20 ms to 24 hr
831C-OB3 Upgrade Model 831C with Real-time 1/1 & 1/3 octave filter set
831C-ELA Upgrade Model 831C with event, interval, and
daily histories logging
831C-SR Upgrade Model 831C to record compressed and uncompressed audio
831C-MSR Upgrade Model 831C to add Measurement History and
sound recording
831C-SW Upgrade Model 831C to add direct USB communication with Sierra
Wireless RV50(X) gateway
831C-SCH Upgrade Model 831C to add scheduling for measurements,
communication options, and alert levels
831C-ELX
Upgrade for Model 831C to add the exceedance based logging
features of 831C-ELA plus the integrated scheduling features of
831C-SCH
831C-FFT Upgrade Model 831C to add FFT Analysis and tonality assessment
Calibration
CER-831 ISO 17025 compliant calibration and certification of 831C
(SLM, preamplifier with microphone) and 831C-RPT
CER-831-E
Environmental certification Model 831C for [-40,+158] °F
([-40,+70] °C) range. Includes calibration of 831C and PRM831,
831-RPT, environmental test of microphone. Microphone

[2] Hazardous materials shipping license required to ship LiFePo battery by common carrier.  Battery not
allowed on passenger aircraft
ORDERING INFORMATION (CONTINUED)
Noise Monitoring System Components
COM-RV50X
Sierra Wireless Model RV50X cellular gateway to add Internet
connectivity through cellular network to 831C. Choose suffix NA/EMEA
for North America, Europe, Middle East & Africa. Choose suffix APAC for
rest of world. Requires option (831C-SW for direct USB connection).
EPS030-831
Case for Model 831C Sound Level Meter including (1) 21 Ah battery,
charger (PSA032), internal preamplifier cable (CBL141), and power
distribution cable (CBL151)
EPS036-831 Case on wheels (CCS035) to enclose Model 831C with (2)x 21 Ah
batteries (BAT011). Includes CBL166 & CBL168 to power Model 831C
EPS037-831 Case on wheels (CCS035) to enclose Model 831C with 100 Ah batteries
(BAT012). Includes CBL166 & CBL168 to power Model 831C
EPS044 Noise monitor enclosure for 831C including CCS051, CCS052, ACC009,
PSA038, CBL224-02, CBL225-01, CBL226-02 & CBL228‑03
EPS044-SLA
Noise monitor enclosure for 831C including CCS051, CCS052,
BAT020 35 Ah SLA battery, ACC009, PSA038, CBL224-02,
CBL225‑01, CBL226-02 & CBL228-03
EPS044-LFP
Noise monitor enclosure for 831C including CCS051, CCS052, BAT019
45 Ah LiFePo battery, ACC009, PSA038, CBL224-02, CBL225-01,
CBL226-02 & CBL228‑03. License required to ship battery
EPS2116 Environmental protection for 1/2 inch preamplifiers with windscreen,
bird spikes, desiccants, and universal mounting
SEN031
Combined weather sensor: wind speed and direction (no moving
parts), temperature, humidity, pressure, rainfall (requires CBL167
cable + DVX008A)
TRP001 Instrumentation tripod with ADP032 preamplifier to tripod interface
TRP003 Support tripod, maximum height 8 ft (2.4 m) used in portable
NMS systems
CBL174 Waterproof cable connecting EPS030-831 to external PC,
2 m USB A-to-B
ACC009 Monopole for use in EPS044 and NMS044 systems
BAT019 [2] 45 Ah 12V LiFePo battery. Weighs 12.8 pounds (5.8 kg)
BAT020 35 Ah 12V SLA battery. Weighs 24.7 pounds (11.2 kg)
CBL218 Cable, USB-A to micro-B, 3 ft (1 m)
CBL222-08 Cable connecting 831C or 831 to PRM2103 with Anderson
Powerpole®  connectors for 12V power.  (8 ft / 2.4 m)
CBL222-20 Cable connecting 831C or 831 to PRM2103 with Anderson
Powerpole®  connectors for 12V power.  (20 ft / 6 m)
CBL223-02 Power cable for Sierra Wireless with sense line and Anderson
Powerpole®  connectors for 12V power (2 ft / 0.6 m)
Noise Monitoring System Components (Continued)
CBL224-02 Power cable for 831C or 831 with Anderson Powerpole® connectors
for 12V power  (2 ft / 0.6 m)
CBL225-01 Power cable for battery with spade connectors and Anderson
Powerpole®  connectors for 12V power (1 ft / 0.3 m)
ORDERING INFORMATION (CONTINUED)
CBL226-02 Power cable with Anderson Powerpole®  connectors to bare wires
(2 ft / 0.6 m)
CBL228-03 Cable, 1m, with MC-4 connectors for solar and bare wires for use
with solar charge controllers
CCS051 Base enclosure for EPS044 and NMS044 systems that includes
mounting plate, glands and mount for ACC009